
 
 

PUBLIC NOTICE 
 
Regular meetings of the Port St. Joe Port Authority Board are held on the 2nd Wednesday of each 
month.  Meetings are held at 10:00 o’clock Eastern Time at the Gulf/Franklin Center (Gulf Coast 
State College), 3800 Garrison Avenue, Port St. Joe, Florida.  The following are meeting dates 
from January 13, 2021 through December 8, 2021. 
 
Wednesday, January 8, 2021 
 
Wednesday, February 10, 2021 
 
Wednesday, March 10, 2021 
 
Wednesday, April 7, 2021 
 
Wednesday, May 12, 2021 
 
Wednesday, June 9, 2021 
 
Wednesday, July 14, 2021 
 
Wednesday, August 11, 2021 
 
Wednesday, September 8, 2021 
 
Wednesday, October 13, 2021 
 
Wednesday, November 10, 2021 
 
Wednesday, December 8, 2021 
 
 
Interested persons may attend and be heard at the public meetings or provide comments in 
writing to the Port St. Joe Port Authority, 161 Good Morning St., Ste. 101, Port St. Joe, Florida, 
32456.  Transactions of the public meetings will be recorded.  Persons wishing to appeal any 
decision made during the hearing will need a record of the proceeding and should ensure a 
verbatim record is made, including the testimony on which the appeal is based.  Any person who 
wishes to attend and requires assistance may call the Port Authority Office at (850) 229-5240. 
  


